ITeEm #8
CiC
10-10-13

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENKESSEE

October 10, 2013
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, City Engineer/CIP Executive
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, Staff Engineer

SUBJECT: Consideration of Change Order No. 1 to the Construction Contract for the McEwen
Drive Temporary Connector Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0151)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) with information to

consider Change Order No. 1 (Time Extension ONLY) to the Construction Contract for the McEwen Drive
Temporary Connector Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0151).

Background
The McEwen Drive Temporary Connector construction contract was awarded by BOMA to The Parkes

Companies, Inc. on October 23, 2012, for $1,982,491.61. The original anticipated project completion date was
October 4, 2013.

This Change Order No. 1 is a request for additional time to the construction contract. Some additional work was
requested by staff. This additional work includes: the replacement of an existing drainage culvert across existing
McEwen Drive, lengthening of the pavement limits, some additional work in the central island of the roundabout
to allow safer passage of large trucks. Also, weather has caused major delays in the earth moving operations of
this job. A monthly breakdown of weather at the job site is attached as Exhibit A. City Staff and our CEI
consultant, Sullivan Engineering, Inc. (SEI), have negotiated the following extensions to the contract time:

Original Contract Dates Proposed Contract Dates Net Change (days)
Substantial Completion September 20, 2013 November 22, 2013 63
Ready for Final Payment October 4, 2013 December 13, 2013 70

Financial Impact
Change Order No. 1 to the Construction Contract (COF Contract No. 2012-0151) with The Parkes Companies,
Inc. 1s for a TIME EXTENSION ONLY. This change order represents NO net change in contract cost.

Recommendation

Approval of Change Order No. 1 to the construction contract (COF Contract No. 2012-0151) with The Parkes
Companies, Inc. for a time extension of 63 days to substantial completion and 70 days to final payment. Contract
dates will become November 22, 2013 for substantial completion and December 13, 2013 for final payment.
Contract price remains at $1,982,491.61.




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 10l 8

S

SULLIVAN ENGINEERING, INC.
317 Main Street, Suite 201
Franklin, TN 37064
(615) 642-5822

MEMO

To: Jonathan Marston — City of Franklin Engineering
Dickie Sullivan, Sullivan Engineering, Inc. (SEI)

Copy: Trey Evans, Parkes Company (SiteSolutions)
From: Paul Collins, Sullivan Engineering, Inc.
RE: McEwen Drive Temporary Connector
City of Franklin Construction Project No. 2012-0151
Sullivan Engineering Project No. 12-004
Date: February 13, 2013
Although the project is based on a calendar day basis it is important to keep a record of weather
conditions more specifically days in which precipitation was present. The following data has

been taken from the contractor’s project diary. As the project continues a similar report will be
distributed on a monthly basis.

December 2012
Dec 26-0.68” rain Dec 28-0.56" rain
January 2013

1.) 0.357 rain — Rain Day 16.)0.36” rain — Rain Day
2.} Cloudy-no drying — Weather 17.)0.10” rain — Rain Day

Impacted but Clearing 18.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
3.) Partly cloudy-min drying — Weather 19.)Clear — Weather Impacted

Impacted but Clearing 20.)Clear — Weather Impacted
4.) Cloudy 21.)Clear — Weather Impacted
5.) Partly cloudy 22.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
6.) Partly cloudy 23.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
7.} Sunny 24.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
8.) Sunny 25.)0.46" rain — Rain Day
9.) 0.60” rain — Rain Day 26.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
10.)0.62” rain — Rain Day 27.)Trace of rain — Rain Day
11.)0.10” rain — Rain Day 28.)Trace of rain — Rain Day
12.)0.93” rain — Rain Day 29.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
13.)1.75” rain — Rain Day 30.31.17” rain — Rain Day
14.)0.11” rain — Rain Day 31.)0.14” rain — Rain Day

15.30.60” rain — Rain Day

7.29” of precipitation in Jan.
Total Rain Days — 15 Weather Impacted but Clearing — 2
Weather Impacted / No Work Days — 9 Dry Days -5

If after reviewing this report, you discover inaccurate or missing information, or additional

information you would like added, please feel free to contact me at your earliest possible
convenience.

G:\12-004 McEwen Temp Connector\Construction\Docs\January Rain Days.doc



COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

W 12 €T 783 15210
kS
M A A 01’0 MO Aepsiny | £107/82/2
W A A ERIH Apnop ABPSOUPI N £102/12/2
0. A A $2°0 urey Aepsan £102/92/7
N N 000 Apnop Aepuopy £102/52/¢
A N 000 Auung Aepung £102/v7/T
A N 00°0 Apnopy Aepinies £102/€2/7
A A 0t'0 uiey Aepii4 £102/72/7
N N 560 wdyp Jaje uiey Aepsinyy £102/12/2
N N 00°0 Auung Ajyied ABPSIUPIMN £107/0Z/¢
A A S2°0 - uiey Aepsan] £102/61/2
N N SZ°0 widg Jayge uley-Apnop Aepuoi £T07/81/7
A N 00'0 Auuns Ajped Aepung £T02/L1/2
A N 00°0 Auung Apied Aepinies £107/91/2
A N 00°0 Auung Aflied Aeplid £T02/51/2
A A 0€°0 uiey Aepsinyl £T0C/¥1/T
A A S7°0 uiey Aepsaupam £102/€1/2
A A 01'0 uiey Aepsang £102/71/T
A A 000 Apnopy Apded Aepuopy €10Z/11/2
A A SZ'T uiey Aepung £€102/01/2
A N 000 Apnopy Apded Aepinges £102/6/2
A A ST°0 urey Aeplid £102/8/
N N 00°0 Apnop) Ajued Aepsiny) £102/L/
N N 00°0 Auung-Apied Aepsaupam £102/9/1
N N 000 Apnop) Ajuieg - Aepsany £107/5/2
A A 000 PUNOID UBZO.H ‘AUUNS AjLied Aepuoln £102/¥/T
A N 200 punoJI udzoI4 ‘Uley hepung £102/¢/2
A N <00 punoin uszoid ‘mous Aepinies £102/2/7
A o : A 00'0 punoJo uszolq ‘Apnop Ajlied Aepiid £102/1/7
[N 10 A} Aeq pedui] syieap {N 1o A} Aeq ssyiesp [Ni) uonnenddaid uondinsaq isylesij PEE YO aieq

€101

wpquiny 19foud

~10129UU0) USMIIN

:awep 109foud

€107 Aenigad

:1B3A 3 YIUOIA

J1oday Jayieap\ Ajyiuo|al




51

1
I

COF Contract No. 2012-0
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

vT 81 97’9 is{ej0
A A 60°0 uey BUICS Aepung €102/1€/¢
o A A 070 uley Aepinieg £T02/0€/€
%W A A 05°0 urey Aepliy €T02/67/€
P A N 00°0 19M g Apnopy Aepsinyy £102/82/¢
%;,. A A S0°0 utey Jo saelf ‘Apnoj) Aepsaupam £107/L27/¢
B A A S0 MOUS W31 Aepsan) £102/97/¢
A A 500 uley 4o 8del | oM AlaA 18 Apnop Aepuoln £107/57/€
A A 050 urey - Aepung £102/vT/¢
A A L0°0 uiey sWos - Aepinieg £107/€7/€
A A 00'0 e3) Aepiiy £107/2/€
N N 00'0 18| Aepsanyj £102/12/%
A N 00°0 19 18 Apnop) Aepsaupam £107/02/€
A A S0'0 uiey Jo s | 1A Ao g Apno|D Ajlieg Aepsany £107/61/¢
A A 6€'T oouey , Aepuo £102/8T/€
N N 00°0 Apnojy Aepung £102/L1/¢€
N N 000 Apnop Apued Aepinieg £102/91/¢
A N 00°0 1M g Apnop) Aped Aepiig £102/51/¢
A A SZ°0 urey Aepsiny £T0Z/V1/€
A N 000 Apriop Aepsaupam £T0C/ET/E
A A SO0 Ajleg uiey aoed) Aepsan| €107/21/¢
A A 0T'1 uey Aepuoiy £107/T1/€
N N 00’1 Apnop) Ajied Aepung £10Z/01/¢€
N N 00'0 Apnop) Ajlied Aepinies £107/6/¢
N N 000 - Auung Ajuied : Aepiid £102/8/¢
A N 000 19 18 Apnop Aepsinyy £102/L/€
A A S0°0 uey - Aepsaupam £102/9/¢
A A SL°0 - urey Aepsang £T07/5/¢€
N N 000 Apnop) Aepuopy £T0Z/v/¢
A N 000 Apnop Aepung £L0T/€/€
A A 50°0 uley JO 93| /M Apnajy Aepinieg £102/2/¢
A A 90°0 MOUS ST Aepiiy £102/1/¢
{N 10 A] Aeq 1oeduwi] Jsyleapy [N 1o A} Aed iayieam {n1} uonnendidaid uondinsag Jeyieaf, FEEYGR.CTe a1eq
€0CT|:19quinp 123(0.id
J0122UU0) UamIdA [:awepN 12loud
€T0Z Yoiea|iiea A 8 YIUON

Yoday Jayiea AJUIUoA




COF Contract No. 2012-0151

Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

4 11 156 ‘sjejog
o N N 000 Apno|d Aepsany €102/0¢/v
of A A 00°0 Apnop) Aepuoiy £102/62/v
M N N 560 ey Aepuns £T07/87/Y
2 A A 0g'€ uey Aepanies €T02/L2/v
EN N N 000 Apnop) Aepiiy £102/92/
“A A 00'0 ~Apnop Aepsiny | £102/52/v
A A 540 urey Aepsaupam £102/v2/v
N N 000 Apnois Ajried Aepsany £107/€2/v
N N 00'0 Auung Ajpied Aepuopy £102/22/V
N N 000 Auung Ajjieq Aepung £102/12/Y
A A 000 Apnop Ajpied Aepinyes £102/02/v
A A 057 uley Aepiid £T07/61/v
N N 000 Apnojy - Aepsiny | £102/81/v
N N 000 Auung Ajpied Aepsaupam £10Z/L1/Y
N N 000 Apnops Apaed Aepsany £102/91/v
N N 000 Apnop Ajpieg Aepuo £T02/S1/b
N N 00°0 Apnopd Aepung €10Z/VT/v
A A 00°0 Auung Apieq Aepinjeg £10Z/EL/Y
A A 00°0 Rpnop Apied Aeplig £102/T1/Y
A A 102 uley yum Apnopy Aepsiny | £T02/1T/Y
N N 000 Auung Ajpey Aepsaupam £107/01/v
N N 000 Auung Ajjied Aepsan] £102/6/v
N N 00°0 AdungApeg. oo Aepuoiy £107/8/Y
N N 000 - Apnop Ajeg Aepung €T0Z/L/Y
N N 00'0 - Apnop Ajison ; Aepinjes £102/9/¥
A N 00'0 jney o1 yajnuw peasds o} pe/1am pue Apnops Aepliy £107/5/¥
A A 050 utey yim Apnojd ; Aepsanyy £T0Z/v/Y
N N 000 UlBS PUSYIIM WO JaM pue Apnop AjISoN Aepsaupap £10Z/€/v
N N 000 ufeJ Jo adesf yum Apnopd Ajed Aepsany £102/2/v
Ao , A 050 uled pusyaam Wodj 1am pue Apnopd Alsoin Aepuopy £102/1/v
[N 10 AJ Aeq peduw 1ayieapy [N 10 AYAeq 1oyaeomy {N1) uonielrdidaid uondinssg JaUylesip 338N JO AeQ 31eq

€L0TT

Jaquinp 199foud

hoﬁmcgcu UamIdA

:awep 13loud

€107 |dy

HABRA ] UIUOIA

}ioday 1ayiea\ A|JIuoAl




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

30'S 's{e1o}

N N 10 urey Aeplig £102/1€/S

o N N 000 Auung Ajuied Aepsinyy £102/0€/5
M N N 000 Auuns Afson Aepsaupam £102/62/5
e N N 00'0 Auung Ajsoi Aepsany £102/82/5
& N N 00°0 Auuns Apson Aepuoiy €102/L/S
£ N N 00°0 Auung Apieg Aepung €102/92/5
N N 00°0 Apnop Aped Aepinies £102/52/S

N N 00'0 Auung Ajiied Aeplig £107/v2/S

A A 110 utey Aepsinyy £102/€2/5

A A 010 utey Aepsaupam £102/22/8

A A S¢T _utey Aepsan| €102/12/S

N N 000 Auung Ajjied Aepuowy £102/02/S

N N £0°0 uey Aepung €102/61/5

N N 00°0 Apnojd Ajed Aepinies £107/81/S

A A 05°0 -uey Aepiid £107/L1/S

N N 000 Apnop) Aliegd Aepsiny| £102/91/5

N N 000 Auung Ajpieg Aepsaupam £10Z/51/S

N N 000 Auung Ajjeq Aepsanj £10Z/V1/S

N N 000 Apnop Aepuopy £10Z/£1/5

N N 00°0 Auung Ajpied Aepung £102/21/5

N N ST'0 utey Aepinies £10Z/11/5

A A SL°0 uey Aepiig £102/01/5

N N 000 Apnojy Aepsiny | £102/6/S

N N 000 Apnop Aepsaupam £102/8/S

A A 000 Apnopd Aepsony £102/4/S

A A 0€'0 utey Aepuoy £107/9/5

N N 510 ufey Aepung £102/5/5

N N R uiey Aepanies €T02/v/S

A A S50 urey Aepli4 £T0Z/€/S

N N 000 Apnoj Ajed Aepsinyl £102/7/5

N ; N ; 000 Apnop) Ajuied Aepsaupam £102/1/5

{N 10 A) Aeqg 1oedWi} J8yieapy {N 10 A} Reqg ayiespy [N1) uoneydpsid uondinsag 18ylesin ¥ Jo Aeq BN

€L0CT

:1aquinp 393loid

10123UU0) UBMTPIA

:owep aload

€107 AN

:1B9A 8 YIUON

yloday 1ayiea A|yIuon




51

4
H

COF Contract No. 2012-0
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Fage 8 of 9

6 QLY sjejog

N N 000 Auung Ajuied Aepung £102/0¢/9
N N 00°0 o Auung Ajned Aepinieg £102/62/9
N N 00°0 Apnojd Aepiid £102/82/9
N N 000 Apnop Aepsany] €102/42/9

A N 000 Apnop) Apued Aepsaupam £102/92/9

A A 05’1 uiey Aepsany €102/52/9

N N 00°0 Auung Aepuopy £102/v2/9
N N 000 Auung Ajjied Aepung €10Z/€2/9

N N 00°0 Apnopy Aepinieg £102/22/9

N N 00°0 Auung Apaed Aepliy4 £102/12/9

N N 00°0 Apnojd Aepsinyl £102/02/9

A N 000 Apnop) Ajped Aepsaupam £102/61/9

A A 00'T  Uiey Aepsany €102/81/9

N N 000 . Apnop Aepuopy €T0Z/41/9
N N 000 Apnopd Aped Aepung £107/91/9

N N 000 Auung Ajlied Aepaniesg €T02/51/9

N N 000 Auung Ajlied Aeplig £102/¥1/9
N N 00°0 Auung Aped Aepsinyl £T0Z/€1/9
N N 00°0 Auung Ajjied Aepsaupam £102/21/9

A N 000 Apnopn Aepsang £T0Z/11/9
A A 00’1 ey Aepuoy €102/01/9
A A 050 urey Aepung £102/6/9
N N 00°0 “Apnop) Aepimes £102/8/9
N N 000 Apropy Aepti4 €107/L/9
N N 000 Apnop Aepsinyy £102/9/9
N N 000 Apnop Aepsaupam £102/5/9

N N 000 Auung Aepsany £102/9/9
N N 000 “Auung Aepuopy £T0Z/€/9
A N 000 _Apnopd Aepung £107/2/9
P o ‘ A ‘ SL°0 utey Aepanyeg £T07/1/9

{N 1o &) Aeqg 1pedw] 1ayieapp [N 10 A} Req isyiespn {N1) uonendidaid uondiudssq Isyieap Y93\ jo Aeg 31eq

€L0CT

:1aquinp 3123foad

10108UU0D UaMmIDIA

:awiep 13load

A3Y €10 aunf

B9 1Y YIUOIA

yioday 1ay3ea\ Ajyuon




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

ST (s} S2°0T S{eI0 ]

Y A SL°0 - urey Aepsaupam €102/1¢€/L
o N N 000 Apnop) Aepsany £102/0¢/L
m N N 00'0 Auuns Apieqd Aepuoiy €102/62/L
® N N 000 Apnop) Aepung £107/82/L
=t N N 00°0 Apnopy Aepinieg £102/L2/L
4. N N 00°0 Apnopy - Aeplig €102/9%/L
N N 00'0 Auuns Afrieqd Aepsiny i £102/52/L
A N 00'0 Apnop) Aepsaupam €102/v2/L
A A ST - uey Aepsan] £T0Z/€C/L
A N 00°0 Apnop) Ajiied Aepuoiy £102/22/L
A A S0 uiey Aepung £102/12/L
A A SE0 utey Aepinjeg £102/0¢/L
N N 000 Auung Aied Aeplig £T07/61/L
N N 000 Apnop) Aepsinyl £107/81/L
N N 00°0 Apnopd Aepsaupam £10Z/L1/L
N N 000 Auung Ajied Aepsany £T02/91/L
N N 000 Auung Ajpteg Aepuoln £102/51/L
A N 000 Apnopy Aepung £102/v1/L
A N 000 Apnopy Ajuied Aepinieg £10Z/€T/L
A A 05T urey Aepiid £102/21/L
A A ST utey Aepsany| ET0Z/TT/L
N N 00°0 Apnop) Aepsaupam £102/01/L
N N 000 Auuing Afied Aepsan| £107/6/L
A N 00°0 Auung Ajuied Aepuony £107/8/L
A A 5.0 Apnop) Aped Aepung £102/2/L
A A 007 ufey Aepanies £107/9/L
A A 580 utey Aepiig £102/5/L
A A 06'T uiey Aepsiny| €T02/v/L
N N 00'0 Apnopy Aepsaupam £107/€/L
N N 000 Apnapy Aepsan| £102/2/L
r N \ N 00'0 Auuns Ajed Aepuoy £10Z/T/L

[N 10 A} Aeq 1oedui) isyiespp {N o A} Aeq 1ayiespy {NiJ uonelididaigd tonduassg Joyleap ¥ jo Aeg ajeq

£L0CT

uaquing 193foad

J03129UU0D UBMIIIA

:awep 19load

€10z Ainr

113 A 3 YIUON

11003}y Jayleapn AJYIUOA




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 8 of 9

SL€ '5]e10]

N N 000 Apnop) Aepinies £107/1¢/8
N N 000 Apnop Apred Aeplig £102/0€/8
- N N 00'0 Apnojd Ajjed Aepsinyy £102/62/8
N N 00'0 Auung Aepsaupam £102/82/8
N N 000 - Auuns Aepsan| £102/12/8
N N 000 Auung Aepuoiy £102/92/8
N N 000 Auung Aepung €102/57/8
N N 00'0 Auung Aepameg £102/v2/8
N N 00°0 Apnop) Aepiig £107/€7/8
A A 05'0 uiey Aepsiny] £102/72/8
A A 00'T uiey Aepsaupam £102/12/8
N N 000 Apnopd Aepsang £102/02/8
N N 000" Apnop Apied Aepuoiy £102/61/8
N N 000 Apnoj Aepung £107/81/8
N N 00°0 Apnopy Aepinieg £102/11/8
N N 00°0 Apnop Ajnsed Aeplig £102/91/8
N N 00°0 Auung Aepsinyy €107/51/8
N N 00°0 Auung Aepsaupam £T0Z/v1/8
N N 000 Auung Apued Aepsany £107/€1/8
N N 00'0 Apnop Aepuopy £107/71/8
A A 520 ueY Aepung €T0Z/11/8
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aped Aepimes £102/01/8
N N 000 Apnop Aepiiy £102/6/8
A A 050 uiey Aepsinyy £107/8/8
A A 00'T uley Aepsaupam £102/L/8
N N 00°0 B Apnop) Ajied Aepsany £107/9/8
N N 00°0 Apnop Ajiied Aepuoi £102/5/8
N N 000 Apnopp Aepung €T07/V/8
A A S20 utey Aepanies £102/£/8
N N 000 Apnopy Aeply £102/2/8
o A A 570 Apnop AepsinyL £T0Z/1/8

[N 10 A] Req 10edw] 1ayieapy [N 10 A) Aeq isyiespy {N1) uonzeqididaid uonduosag isyiesfn Naa jo Aeg aleq

€021 [:1equinp 193foad

J0123UU0) UsMIDA |:awiep 1aloid
€107 ISN8ny|:deaA '8 YIUuoW

11005y 19G1Ea/\ A|UIUOIN




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 9 of 9

vy ‘S{e10L
N N 000 Auung Aepuoy £10Z/0€/6
N _N 000 Apnop Aepung £102/62/6
N N 00°0 Auung Aepinjeg £102/82/6
‘N N 000 Apnop Aepiig £107/L2/6
N N 000 Apnop Aepsinyy £102/92/6
A A 050 uiey Aepsaupap £102/5¢/6
N N 00°0 Apnopd Aepsony £107/v2/6
A N 00°0 Apnojp Aepuoiy £102/€2/6
A A SL°0  uey Aepung £102/22/6
A A 00T - uley Aepinieg £102/12/6
N N 00°0 Apnopy Aepiiy £102/0¢/6
N N 000 - Auung Aepsiny i £102/61/6
N N 000 - Apnop Apied Aepsaupam £102/81/6
N N 000 Apnop) Ajjiey Aepsan £107/L1/6
N N 000 Apnop) Ajnied Aepuoiy £102/91/6
N N 000 Auung Aepuns £102/51/6
N N 000 Auung Aepines €102/v1/6
A A 05°0 uiey Aeptiy £102/€1/6
N N 00'0 Apnoly Aepsiny L £102/71/6
A A 520 ujey Aepsaupam £102/11/6
A A SL0 urey Aepsany £102/01/6
N N 00°0 Apnojg Ajjed Aepuopy £107/6/6
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aped Aepung £107/8/6
N N 000 Apno(s Aepinieg €102/1/6
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aeplig £102/9/6
N N 000 Apnopy Aepsinyl £107/S/6
N N 00°0 Apnop Aepsaupam £107/v/6
N N 00°0 Apnop Aped Aepsan | £T02/€/6
A A S0 urey Aepuoiy £102/2/6
DA A , 050 utey Aepung £102/1/6
{N 40 A} Aeqg 1oedw| sayiespp {N 10 A} Req isyiespy [N} uoneydidsigd uoidisnsag isylespy jo8pn jo Aeg 21eq
€021 [:43qunp 123load
JO103UU0D) UBSMIDA |:awep 13loid
€T0T 12qWia1dag|:iea 13 Yyiuo

11003y 13Yleapy >_£u.:0_2




No. 1
CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 27,2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: 52013

OWNER: City of Franklin, TN
Attn: Paul Holzen, PE, Director of Engineering
109 3™ Avenue South
Franklin, TN 37064

CONTRACTOR: The Parkes Companies, Inc.
Attn: Trey Evans
105 Reynolds Drive
Franklin, TN 37064

Contract: General Construction
Project: McEwen Drive Temporary Connector
~ City of Franklin Construction Project No. 2012-0151
Sullivan Engineering Project No. 12-004

OWNER's Contract No. 2011-0151 ENGINEER's Contract No. 12-004

ENGINEER: Mr. Richard Sullivan, PE, Sullivan Engineering, Inc.
317 Main Street, Suite 201, Franklin, TN 37064

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:
a. Revise project date for “Substantial Completion” and “Final Completion”, inclusive of defined
terms of completion.

i, Substantial Completion shall be on or before November 22, 2013 and Final completion
on or before December 13, 2013. Substantial Completion shall be defined as having
traffic relocated from the existing roadway to the new alignment. Final Completion shall
be identified as any remaining work associated with the cul-de-sac on existing McEwen

Drive.

b. Request for a road closure for two (2) consecutive weekend to facilitate making the connection at
the projects eastern termini with existing McEwen Drive.

i. To expedite this work consideration should be given the closure of McEwen Drive at the
eastern termini for no more than two weekends (Friday evening (7:00 PM) to Sunday
evening (6:00 PM). Closure of the road would not only expedite the work but would
provide additional safety for motorist and workers

Reason for Change Order:
Unusual weather characteristics as noted in the attached letter from Site Solutions

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
SiteSolutions August 22, 2013 request for extension

EICDC No, ?“IU S-F (1996 Editon)

ers dednt Contract Dacuments Computice samd endorsed by The Associaied s of Americn and e Construction

cificntions Instinie



No. )

Original Contract Price

£1,982.491.6]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE;

o <

CHANGEIN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times;
Substantial Completion: Seprentber 20, 2003
Ready for final payment: Octaber 4 2013
{elays or dates)

Eage) rom previons Change Orders

Moy iag
Tt =l tl w{le:

$0.00

MNet change from previous Change Orders Mo 0- 1o No . <0
Subsiental Compledon: < 0 -
Ready for final peyment: -8 -
(days)

Conteaet Price prov o this Change Ordec

5158249101

Cemttracd Times priar 1o this Change Onder
Sobstantisl Completion: Septouher 20, 2073
Feady for fnal payment: Qotoberd, 2003

{days or dates)y

Mer Giarens chof this Change Order:

S0.06_

et increase (S5ressE) this Chaiige Order:

Tecady for final pavment: =70-
{days }

Conpraet Prive with all approved Change Orders:

S1.982.4%1.6]

Corteact Times with ¥ approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Noverpber 22, 2013
Ready for final payment_December 13, 2015

{days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: x%’f{/ ?fé/f?'fzg By

ACCEPTED:

s e
£
gfy /‘f %Mw f oy

APPROVED:

ENGINEER (Austhorized Signature)

Phate:

Date:

DWNER (Authorized Signature}

jf’;e‘% ﬁ% {,4{4” / { 5;8:{/;}'1% g “f Vg{ﬂ [

CONTRACTOR (Authoriaed Signdiure)

Date: 22/2 s}/’i;;; 01




