ITEm #34
BOMA
11/12/13

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

October 10, 2013
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, City Engineer/CIP Executive
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, Staff Engineer

SUBJECT: Consideration of Change Order No. 1 to the Construction Contract for the McEwen
Drive Temporary Connector Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0151)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) with information to

consider Change Order No. 1 (Time Extension ONLY) to the Construction Contract for the McEwen Drive
Temporary Connector Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0151).

Background
The McEwen Drive Temporary Connector construction contract was awarded by BOMA to The Parkes

Companies, Inc. on October 23, 2012, for $1,982,491.61. The original anticipated project completion date was
October 4, 2013.

This Change Order No. 1 is a request for additional time to the construction contract. Some additional work was
requested by staff. This additional work includes: the replacement of an existing drainage culvert across existing
McEwen Drive, lengthening of the pavement limits, some additional work in the central island of the roundabout
to allow safer passage of large trucks. Also, weather has caused major delays in the earth moving operations of
this job. A monthly breakdown of weather at the job site is attached as Exhibit A. City Staff and our CEI
consultant, Sullivan Engineering, Inc. (SEI), have negotiated the following extensions to the contract time:

Original Contract Dates Proposed Contract Dates Net Change (days)
Substantial Completion September 20, 2013 November 22, 2013 63
Ready for Final Payment October 4, 2013 December 13, 2013 70

Financial Impact
Change Order No. 1 to the Construction Contract (COF Contract No. 2012-0151) with The Parkes Companies,
Inc. is for a TIME EXTENSION ONLY. This change order represents NO net change in contract cost.

Recommendation

Approval of Change Order No. 1 to the construction contract (COF Contract No. 2012-0151) with The Parkes
Companies, Inc. for a time extension of 63 days to substantial completion and 70 days to final payment. Contract
dates will become November 22, 2013 for substantial completion and December 13, 2013 for final payment.
Contract price remains at $1,982,491.61.




S€El

SULLIVAN ENGINEERING, INC.

MEMO

317 Main Street, Suite 201
Franklin, TN 37064
(615) 642-5822

To: Jonathan Marston — City of Franklin Engineering
Dickie Sullivan, Sullivan Engineering, Inc. (SEI)

Copy: Trey Evans, Parkes Company (SiteSolutions)

From: Paul Collins, Sullivan Engineering, Inc.

RE: McEwen Drive Temporary Connector
City of Franklin Construction Project No. 2012-0151
Sullivan Engineering Project No. 12-004

Date: February 13,2013

COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 1 of 9

Although the project is based on a calendar day basis it is important to keep a record of weather
conditions more specifically days in which precipitation was present. The following data has
been taken from the contractor’s project diary. As the project continues a similar report will be

distributed on a monthly basis.

December 2012

Dec 26-0.68” rain

1.) 0.35” rain — Rain Day
2.) Cloudy-no drying — Weather
Impacted but Clearing

January 2013

3.) Partly cloudy-min drying — Weather

Impacted but Clearing
4.) Cloudy
5.) Partly cloudy
6.) Partly cloudy
7.) Sunny
8.) Sunny
9.} 0.60” rain — Rain Day
10.)0.62” rain — Rain Day
11.)0.10” rain — Rain Day
12.)0.93” rain - Rain Day
13.)1.75” rain — Rain Day
14.)0.11” rain — Rain Day
15.)0.60” rain — Rain Day

Dec 28-0.56 rain

16.)0.36” rain — Rain Day
17.)0.10” rain — Rain Day
18.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
19.)Clear — Weather Impacted
20.)Clear — Weather Impacted
21.)Clear — Weather Impacted
22.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
23.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
24.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
25.)0.46” rain — Rain Day
26.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
27.)Trace of rain — Rain Day
28.)Trace of rain — Rain Day
29.)Cloudy — Weather Impacted
30.)1.17” rain — Rain Day
31.)0.14” rain — Rain Day

7.29” of precipitation in Jan.

Total Rain Days — 15

Weather Impacted / No Work Days — 9

Weather Impacted but Clearing — 2
Dry Days - 5

If after reviewing this report, you discover inaccurate or missing information, or additional
information you would like added, please feel free to contact me at your earliest possible
convenience.

G:\12-004 McEwen Temp Connector\Construction\Docs\January Rain Days.doc



COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 2 of 9

Tz €T e sjejog
A A _or'o mous Repsinyl €107/87/C
A A ajeJ] Apnop Aepsaupam €T02/12/T
A A ST0 uiey Aepsan} £102/92/¢
N N 000 Apnop) Aepuopy £102/52/2
A N 000 Auung Aepuns €102/v7/2
A N 00'0 Apnopy Aepinies £102/€27/T
A A 01°0 ey Aepud £102/22/T
N N 550 wdy Jeyje uley Aepsiny| €T02/12/¢
N N 000 AuunsApied Aepsaupam €102/02/
A A 520 -urey Aepsan| €102/61/T
N N ST0 ‘widg J93je uley-Apnoj Aepuo £107/81/2
A N- 000 Auung Ajed Aepung €T02/L1/2C
A N 00'0 Auuns Ajied Aepinjes €102/91/2
A N 000 Auung Apued Aepilg £102/S1/2T
A A 0€'0 uley Aepsiny | £102/v1/¢C
A A S0 urey Aepsaupapm €T02/€1/T
A A 010 urey Aepsany €102/C1/C
A A 00°0 Apno(3 Ajpied Aepuoin £T0Z/T1/T
A A STT uiey Aepuns £102/01/T
A N 000 Apnod Apued Aepinies €107/6/t
A A 57°0 g uiey Aepuig €10¢/8/T
N N 00'0 Apnopd Aped Aepsinyy £102/L/T
N N 000 Auung Ajnied Aepsaupam €102/9/2
N N 000 Apriopy Ajied Aepsan| €107/S/T
A A 000 punoso Uezoid ‘Auung Apied Aepuo €102/¥/T
A N 200 punoJs uazodd ‘uley Aepung £102/€/2
A N S0°0 punoJo uszoi4 ‘mous Aepinieg £102/2/2
A ; A 000 punoio uazoi4 ‘Apnoid Ajied Aepli4 €10¢/1/2

{N 10 A} Aeq 1edu 13yiespy {N 10 A) Aeq isyieapp [NI) uonesjiddaid uondudsaq Jsyiesiy ¥38M 10 Aeg 2jeqg

€L02T

msquinp 109fodd

10308Uu0) cmgwu_\/_

:swep 33foud

€10 Alenigay

:1B3A 13 YIUOW

Jioday J9yiea\\ A|JIuoN




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 3 of 9

v 8T 9’9 isjejoL
A A 600 uiey auiog Aepung €T0T/1€/€
A A 020 uey Aepunieg €102/0€/€
A A 05'0 uley Aepiid €102/67/€
A N 00°0 1M g Apnopy Aepsiny) £102/82/¢€
A A 500 utey jo eoel| ‘Apnojd Aepsaupam €102/L2/¢€
A A ST'0 mous 3481 Aepsang €102/97/¢
A A S0°0 utey Jo 82ed] 19m AJeA 8 Apnopd Aepuoy €102/52/€
A A 050 uey Aepung £102/vT/¢
A A L0°0 ujey awos Aepinies £102/€7/¢€
A A 000 tea)) Aeplig £102/22/¢€
N N 00'0 Je3|D Aepsinyy €102/12/€
A N 00'0 1M B-Apnop) Aepsaupam £102/02/€
A A 500 uley jo eoed| 19m Al g Apno|D Ajjied Aepsanj €T07/61/€
A A 6€'T - ouey : Aepuoiy £102/81/€
N N 00°0 - Apnop Aepung €107/L1/¢€
N N 00°0 Apnoj Ajled Aepinies €107/91/€
A N 000 19 g Apnofd Aed Aeptiy £102/ST/€
A A S0 ouiey Aepsinyy €102/vT/€
A N 000  Apnop Aepsaupam €T0T/ET/E
A A 500 Ajde3 uiey adedy Aepsany €107/TT/¢
A A 0Tt urey Aepuoi €10Z/11/€
N N 00'T Apnop Ajded Aepung £102/01/¢
N N 00'0 Apnop) Ajied Aepanies £102/6/€
N N 000 Auung Ajled Aeplid £107/8/¢€
A N 00°0 (1908 Apnop) Aepsiny €107/L/¢€
A A S0°0 urey Aepsaupam £102/9/¢
A A SL°0 uley Aepsan} £102/5/¢€
N N 000 Apnop Aepuoln £102/v/€
A N 000 Apnopy Aepuns €T0Z/€/€
A A S0°0 utey jo.asell /mApnopy Aepinies £102/2/€
CA A 90'0 Mous 3| Aeplig €102/1/¢
N 10 A} Aeqg 1oeduy iaylesp [N 10 A) Aeq 1eyieop {Ni) uoneldidaid uondinsag iayieam }2on o Aeg ajeq
€L0TT [:13quinp 199(04d

10199UU0T) USMPPIN

:awep yafougd

€107 Yiey

JAeI A 1 UIUOIA

Yyoday 1ayreap Ajyuo




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

4 1T 156 isje1oy
o N N 000 ~Apnopy Aepsan| €T0Z/0€/v
,m A A 00°0 Apnojy Aepuoy £102/62/v
® N - N S6'0 - uiey Aepung £10¢/8¢/Y
g A A 0€'e _uiey Aepinies €102/22/y
a. N N 000 ~Apnopy Aepiiy €102/92/v
A A 000 Apnojy Aepsinyy £102/S¢/
A A SL°0 uey - Aepsaupam £102/vT/v
N N 00°0 Apno|d Aped Aepsany £T0Z/€7/Y
N N 00'0 Auung Ajppieq Aepuoy £102/22/v
N N 00'0 Auung Aped Aepung €102/12/y
A A 00'0 Apnop) Ajnied Aepinies €102/02/v
A A 051 uey Aeptiid €102/61/v
N N 000 . Apnopy Aepsinyl £107/81/¥
N N 00'0 Auung Apued Aepsaupam £102/L1/p
N N 00'0 Apno) Ajued Aepsan| £102/91/v
N Y 000 Apnapd Ajpied Aepuoln €107/ST/v
N N 000 _ Apnop Aepuns £102/v1/v
A A 000 Auuns Aped Aepinjes €T0Z/€1/Y
A A 00'0 Apnopd Ajped Aeptig £102/T1/v
A A 10'C uiey yim Apnojo Aepsiny | €102/11/v
N N 00°0 Auung Ajeq Aepsaupam £102/01/¥
N N 000 Auung AjLied Aepsany £102/6/7
N N - 000 Auung Apaed Aepuoiy €102/8/%
N N 000 Apnop Aiped Aepung €102/L/Y
N N 00'0 ~Apnop) Ajiso Aepinjes £102/9/v
A N 000 |ney o1 yapnw peasds 03 peH/1am pue Apnop) Aepiiy €102/5/v
A A 05'0 uiey Yim Apnopd Aepsinyj €T0Z/v/v
N N 000 ‘Ules pua)asm Wol Jam pue Apno) Apsoin Aepsaupap £T0Z/E/v
N N 00'0 ures jo ades g yumApnopd Ajjied Aepsany £10Z/2/Y
A A - ..050 UIEJ PUSYSOM WOJ) 10M PUE APHopd ARSOIN Aepuoiy €10/1/v
{N fo A} Aeq 1peduij 1ayieapy (N 10 A) AeqQ 1ayieap {N1) uoneudiaid uoindinssg Jayiespy jo@apn jo Aeqg aieq

€L0TT

uaquiny 19foud

10399UU0D) USMIIIN

:awep 1d3foud

€107 |Udy

:1e3A 13 YIUON

1ioday Joy1ea W\ A[JIuoN




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

90's 's|e1oL
N N 10 oouey Aepi £102/1¢€/S
o N Y 000 - Auuns Apeq Aepsinyy €102/0€/S
M N N 000 Auung Ajpsoy Aepsaupam €102/62/S
® N N 00'0 Auuns Apsoin Aepsany £102/82/S
2 N N 000 Auung Apsoin Aepuony €102/L2/S
0. N N 00°0 Auuns Aped Aepung £102/92/5
N N 000 Apno) Ajliey Aepinies €102/52/S
N N 000 Auung Ajseqd Aepii4 €102/¥2/S
A A 11°0 uiey Aepsinyy £102/€2/s
A A 010 urey Aepsaupam £102/22/S
A A SCT urey Aepsony €102/12/S
N N 00'0 Auung Apieqd Aepuoiy £102/02/S
N N €0°0 uey Aepung €102/61/S
N N 00'0 Apnop) Ajneq Aepinies £10¢/81/5
A A 050 urey Aepig €102/L1/S
N N 000 Apnops Aped Aepsiny] £107/91/5
N N 00°0 Auung Ajpieg Aepsaupam £102/S1/S
N N 000 Auung Appieqd Aepsany £102/¥1/S
N N 000 Apnop) Aepuoly £T0Z/€T/S
N N 000 Auung Ajpied Aepung £102/C1/S
N N ST'0 uley Aepinjes €T0Z/11/S
A A SL°0 uey Aepuij €10Z/01/S
N N 000 Apnopd Aepsanyy €10¢/6/5
N N 000 Apnop) Aepsaupam £102/8/S
A A 000 Apnop Aepsan €107/4/5
A A 0€°0 uiey Aepuoin £102/9/5
N N S1'0 uiey Aepung €102/8/5
N N 10T utey Aepinies €107/¥/S
A A 550 Louley Aepiig €102/€/S
N N 000 Apnopo Ajped Aepsinyy €102/2/S
N N 00'0 _Apnopd Ajuied Aepsaupam £107/1/5
{N 10 A} Aeq 1oedu] 1ayieapp {N 10 A) Aeq 1ayieapp (N1} uonejidpaid uondiasaqg Jeyies YaapA jo Aeqg aleq

€L0CT

daquinp 1o9fodd

40108uUu0) :m>>mu~2

:owep 19foud

€T0C Aen

11e3A 3 YIUON

yoday Jayiea AJYyiuoN




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 6 of 9

SLY :s|e3o]
N N 000 | ~ Auung Ajpiegd Aepung £102/0¢€/9
N N 00°0 Auung Ajied Aepinies €102/67/9
N N 00°0 Apnop Aepliy £107/82/9
N N 000 Apnopy Aepsiny) €102/42/9
A N 00°0 Apnop) Ajed Aepsaupam €102/92/9
A A 0S'T ey Aepsan| £102/52/9
N N 000 - Auung Aepuoiy €102/v2/9
N N 00°0 Auung Afued Aepung €102/€2/9
N N 000 Apnop) Aepinies €102/22/9
N N 00°0 - Auung Apaed Aepiiy €102/12/9
N N 00°0 Apnop Aepsiny £102/02/9
A N 000 Apnopd Ajpeg Aepsaupam £€102/61/9
A A 00T uey Aepsany €102/81/9
N N 00°0 Apnopo Aepuoy €T02/L1/9
N N 000 Apnop) Aped Aepuns €102/91/9
N "N 00'0 Auuing Ajnied Aepinies €T0Z/ST/9
N N 000 Auung Ajued Aepliy £102/¥1/9
N N - 000 Auuns Ajed Aepsinyy €T0Z/E1/9
N N 000 Auung Apied Aepsaupam €102/21/9
A N 00°0 Apnopy: Aepsan| £10Z/T1/9
A A 00T - uiey Aepuoin £10Z/01/9
A A 050 urey Aepuns €102/6/9
N N 000 ~ Apnop Aepinyes £102/8/9
N N 00'0 Apnop Aepiiy €102/L/9
N N 00°0 Apnop Aepsiny | €102/9/9
N N 00°0 Apnops Aepsaupam £107/5/9
N N 000 Auung Aepsan| £10¢/v/9
N N 000 Auung Aepuoly €107/€/9
A N - 000 Apnop Aepung £10¢/2/9
A A ; ; SL°0 -~ urey Aepinjeg £102/1/9
[N 10 A} Aeq 1eduj 1a(jieap [N 10 A} Aeq 1ayieapy {N1) uoneidpaid uondunsag Jsyiespi j3aM {0 Aeqg a1ed
€/02T |- 4oquinp 133foad

U.._Ouumcc.uu Cmgmu_\c

:awep 3foid

A9Y ETOC aun(

:1B3 A 3 YIUON

yoday Jayiea A[yItuo




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

<1 0T 501 is|exot
A A S2°0 o uey Aepsaupam €102/1¢€/L
o N N 000 Apnojd Aepsan] €107/0¢/L
M N N 000 Auung Ajiied Aepuoin £102/62/L
© N N 00’0 Apnopy Aepuns £107/82/L
2 N N 000 Apnop Aepinieg €10T/L2/L
£ N N 000 Apnop) Aeplid £102/92/L
N N 000 Auung Ajpieqd Aepsinyy €102/52/L
A N 000 Apnopd Aepsaupam €102/¥2/L
A A ST'1 - urey Aepsan| €107/€T/L
A N 000 Apnopd Ajied Aepuoiy €102/22/L
A A ST'0 ~uey Aepuns €102/12/L
A A S£'0 urey Aepimies €102/02/L
N "N 000 Auung Ajiied Aepig £102/6T/L
N N 00°0 Apnop) Aepsinyy £102/8T/L
N N 000 Apnopy. Aepsaupam £102/L1/L
N N 00'0 Auung Ajied Aepsani €102/91/L
N N 000 Auung Ajpied Aepuoin £102/ST/L
A N 000 Apnop) Aepung €T0T/VT/L
A N 00'0 - Apnop Ajjed Aepinjesg €T0Z/ET/L
A A 05'T uley Aeplid €102/21/L
A A ST uey Aepsinyy €T0C/TT/L
N N 00'0 Apnopd Aepsaupam €102/0T/L
N N 00'0 Auung Aped Aepsan] €T07/6/L
A N 000 | - Auung Ajied Aepuo €107/8/L
A A SL°0 ~Apnojy Apded Aepung €10Z/L/L
A A 00T - uey Aepinjes £102/9/L
A A 58°0 uiey Aeptig £10T/S/L
A A 06'T - uley Aepsintj 1 €10T/¥/L
N N 000 _ Apnop Aepsaupam €T0Z/€/L
N N 000 _Apnop Aepsany £102/2/L
N : N ; 000 ; Auuns Ajpied Aepuony €10¢/T/L
AZ 10 t Aeq 1peduwy Jayleapy AZ 10 t Aeq FETVT-ETVY AZ: :o_umtn_um._& :o_untuwmn EEDVFTETINY EECT WY Aeq 8ieq

€L0TT

:1aquwinp 393foud

10303UU0D) UBSMIDN

:awieN psloud

€T0Z AInr

:1E3A 18 YIUOWN

1ioday Jayiea/\ A[YIUuon




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 8 of 9

5L°¢€ 'sjero]
N N 000 - Apnapd Aepinjeg €102/1€/8
N N 000 Apnoj Afiied Aeplig £102/0¢/8
N N 000 Apnopd Ajed Aepsinyy £702/627/8
N N 00°0 Auung Aepsaupam £102/87/8
N N 00'0 Auung Aepson| £107/42/8
N N 000 Auung Aepuoin £102/92/8
N N 00°0 Auung Aepuns €102/57/8
N N 000 Auung Aepinies €107/v7/8
N N 00°0 Apnops Aepuiy £107/€7/8
A A 05'0 urey Aepsinyy £102/27/8
A A 00'1 uey Aepsaupam £102/12/8
N N 000 ~ Apnop Aepsen| £102/07/8
N N - 000 -~ hpnopp Apued Aepuoipy €T02/61/8
N N 000 Apnopy Aepung £107/87/8
N N -00°0 Apnopy Aepinies £107/L1/8
‘N N 000 Apno|) Ajied Aepui4 £€102/91/8
N N 00'0 Auung AepsinylL £102/S1/8
N N 000 Auung Aepsaupam £T0Z/¥1/8
N N 00°0 Auung Ajued Aepsany £T0Z/€1/8
N N 00°0 Apno|d Aepuoiy €107/71/8
A A SZ°0 . uiey Aepung €102/11/8
N N 00°0 Aprop Ajnied Aepinies £10Z/01/8
N N 000 Apnoy Aepu £102/6/8
A A 050 uey Aepsiny i £10¢/8/8
A A 00'T . uey Aepsaupa £107/4/38
N N 00'0 Apnojd Apaed Aepsang £102/9/8
N N 000 Apno( Ajied Aepuoiy £107/5/8
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aepung €T02/v/8
A A 520 urey Aepinies €102/€/8
N N 000 Apnopy Aepiud €102/2/3
‘ A A e ; SC°0 Apnopy U Aepsiny €10Z/1/8
[N 10 A} Aeg 1eduw asyieapy [N Jo A) Req 1ayieapy (NI} uonnelididaid uondinsag 18yies ¥e@a Jo Aeqg 91eg
££0TT|43quinN 393(oid
J0323UU0) UBMIDIA |:aweN 1afoid
€T0Z 1SN3ny/|:1e3 A 1@ YIUON

1odoy 19yres\ AjyiuoAl




COF Contract No. 2012-0151
Change Order No. 1

Exhibit A

Page 9 of 9

2 :s|e10l.
N N 00°0 Auung Aepuopy £102/0¢/6
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aepung £107/62/6
N N 00'0 Auung Aepinieg £102/87/6
‘N N 000 Apnop Aeplid £102/L2/6
N N 00'0 Apnop) Aepsinyy £102/92/6
A A 0s°0 - ey Aepsaupam £€102/57/6
N N 00°0 Apnop) Aepsony €102/v2/6
A N 000 Apnopd Aepuon £T0C/€7/6
A A SL°0 utey Aepunsg £102/22/6
A A 00't uiey Aepinies €102/12/6
N N 00'0 Apnoj Aepiid €102/02/6
N N 000 Auung Aepsiny | €T02/61/6
N N 000 Apno|s Ajpied Aepsaupam £102/81/6
N N 00'0 Apnoj) Apaed Aepsany €T02/L1/6
N N 00'0 Apnop) Ajpied. Aepuoin €107/91/6
N N 000 Auunsg Aepuns €102/S1/6
N N 00°0 Kauns Aepinies £102/¥1/6
A A 050 uiey Aepid €10T/€1/6
N N 000 Apriod Aepsiny €107/71/6
A A [Y40) uiey Aepsaupam £107/11/6
A A SL°0 urey Aepsany €102/01/6
N N 00°0 Apno(3 Ajpied Aepuopy €102/6/6
N N 00'0 Apnojs Ajuied Aepuns £102/8/6
N N 00°0 Apnop) Aepinies £102/L/6
N N 00'0 Apriop) Aepliy £102/9/6
N N 00°0 Apnopd Aepsiny) €102/5/6
N N -00'0 Apnopy - Aepsaupam €102/v/6
N N 00°0 Apnop) Ajjied Aepsan] £102/€/6
A A S1°0 utey Aepuopy £102/2/6
A A 05°0 uley Aepung £107/1/6
[N 10 A} Aeg 1oedw] 13yleap {N 10 A} Aeq 1ayieap {NI) uoneiididalid uondudsag Iayieapp %29 jo AeQ aieq
€£02T|:4aquinp 33foad
10123UU0) USMIDIA |:owep 1afoid
€107 19qualdas|:iea 1@ YIUoN

yoday Jayiea\ Ajyluoal




No. 1
CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 27,2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: 2013

OWNER: City of Franklin, TN.
Attn: Paul Holzen, PE, Director of Engineering
109 3™ Avenue South
Franklin, TN 37064

CONTRACTOR: The Parkes Companies, Inc.
Attn: Trey Evans
105 Reynolds Drive
Franklin, TN 37064

Contract: General Construction
Project: McEwen Drive Temporary Connector
~ City of Franklin Construction Project No. 2012-0151
Sullivan Engineering Project No. 12-004

OWNER's Contract No. 2011-0151 ENGINEER's Contract No. 12-004

ENGINEER: Mr. Richard Sullivan, PE, Sullivan Engineering, Inc.
317 Main Street, Suite 201, Franklin, TN 37064

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:
a. Revise project date for “Substantial Completion” and “Final Completion”, inclusive of defined
terms of completion. : :

i. Substantial Completion shall be on or before November 22, 2013 and Final completion
on or before December 13, 2013. Substantial Completion shall be defined as having
traffic relocated from the existing roadway to the new alignment. Final Completion shall
be identified as any remaining work associated with the cul-de-sac on existing McEwen

Drive.

b. Request for a road closure for two (2) consecutive weekend to facilitate making the connection at
the projects eastern termini with existing McEwen Drive.

i. To expedite this work consideration should be given the closure of McEwen Drive at the
eastern termini for no more than two weekends (Friday evening (7:00 PM) to Sunday
evening (6:00 PM). Closure of the road would not only expedite the work but would
provide additional safety for motorist and workers

Reason for Change Order: S
Unusual weather characteristics as noted in the attached letter from Site Solutions

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
SiteSolutions August 22, 2013 request for extension

EICDC No. 1910-8-F (1996 Edition)
Preparcd by the Engineers Jeint Contract Documents Conumittee and endorsed by The Asgociated Genernl Contraciors of Americtand tha Construction

Specifications Institute.



No. §

QHANQE 1’4 {ZQNT iiﬁx.if“f I’%ZI(ZE

Ongmai Umtwai mee

Original Cantract Times:
Substantial Completion: September 20, 2012

CF!&NQE ;‘N Q{}NT}%AS’”F TIMES:

Ma. s 1 <D

§a:00

£1,9%2.481.61 Ready for final payeent: Octaber 4, 2013
(days or dates)
M EEase) from previons Change Orders Net change Fam previous Change Orders No. -0 1o Mo, <0

Substantial Compledon: 0=
Ready for fingl payment: « &«
(days]

Crontbeaet Price prior o this Change Order

§1,982,491.61

Centract Times prior tothis Change C}rﬁ&r’
Substantial Comnpletion: mﬁ&mgmlm ‘?Q
Ready for final payment: Qetober 4, 2003

{days or dates)

of this Change Order:

$0.00_

 WNet increase

(e this Change Crdes:
Substandal Completion: 63
Ready for Onal payment: =70
{days )

Conrpaet Price with alt approved Chaige Orders:

51,982,451.461

| Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion November 22, 2013

Treudy for fimat payment Decwmber 13, 2015

RECOMMENDED:

By: Feed Coltisrs

ENGINERR {Auhorized Sipnsture]

Phate:

Drate:

OWNER (authorizaed Signre]

{davs or dates)
APPROVED: ACC }“PTE”]“‘J
it
By vl A e P
;f'%‘ ﬁu#‘,{&f (‘M& &#h@&j ﬁ:mxw

C,ONFRAC* TOR (Authorized Sigadiure)

Date: &9 /30 /f«{: o3




